40.00 (P) 40.00 (P) 5 tales Postal Outpool addressed to the Sufficient postage in the envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DO 2023 On	07-1	24-2002
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> <li>Xircom Wireless, Inc.         <ul> <li>1. Name and address of receiving party(les):</li> <li>Name and address of receiving party(les):</li> <li>Nature of Conveyance</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Charter of Conveyance</li> <li>State/Provence:</li> <li>CA : Application No.(s)</li> <li>Op/866,050</li> <li>Additional numbers of state/Provence:</li> <li>CA : Application No.(s)</li> <li>Op/866,050</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maled:</li> <li>Total Field CFR 341)540.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Total Field CFR 341)540.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Cast number of application and patents involved: []</li> <li>Total Field CFR 341)540.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Cast number of application and patents involved: []</li> <li>Total Field CFR 341)540.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Cast number of application and patents involved: []</li> <li>Total Field CFR 341)540.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Cast number of application to charged to deposit accepting patent and signature.</li> <li>Total Field CFR 341)540.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li< th=""><th>(Rev. 3/01)</th><th>Batent and Trademark Office</th></li<></ul></li></ol>	(Rev. 3/01)	Batent and Trademark Office
Xircom Wireless, Inc.       1-21-02         Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached?       Internal Address:         No       Yes         3. Nature of Conveyance       Street Address:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Internal Address:         3. Nature of Conveyance       Street Address:         Basignment       Change of Name         Change of Name       Change of Name         Change of Name       Change of Name         Change of Name       Change of Name         Conversion       Conversion         A Application Number(s) or patient number(s) :       Ittle         If this document should be mailed:       B. Patient Address:         Name:       Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman ILP         Internal Address:       Change of CFR 3.41)\$40.00         Internal Address:       Change of Deposit Account Number:         City: Los Angeles       State: California         Street Address:       California         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Convere	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached?       Internal Address:	Xircom Wireless, Inc.	Name: Intel Corporation
Image: Note of Yes       Street Address:       2200 Mission College Bivd, Santa Clara, CA 95052         Image: Assignment       Charge of Name       Clara, CA 95052         Image: Street Address:       Street Address:       2200 Mission College Bivd, Santa Clara, CA 95052         Country Agreement       Charge of Name       Clara, CA 95052         Image: Street Address:       Street Address:       Street Address:         Country USA       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         4. Application Number(s) or patient number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Peanet Application No.(s)       09/866,505         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       R. Total number of applications and patents involved: []       Image: Train address:         1. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)       Street Address:       12.00 Witshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor       City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025       R. Deposit Account Number:       If       If       If       If       If       Authorized to be charged to deposit account if	7-22-02	
Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other:       Country:         Execution Date(s):       6/13/02         A Application Number(s) or patent number(s):       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         If this document is being the together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       A. Patent Application Nun(s)       B. Patent No (s)         0/07665,505       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address:       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number document is being document is		Internal Address:
Assignment Becutify Agreement Change of Name City: Santa Clara State/Provence: CA_Zip: 55052. County: USA County: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rew application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent No.(s) 99/866,505 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document Mark C. Van Ness Name of Person Signing Mark D. Ox 000 4. Ox 000 4. Ox 000 4. Ox 000 4. Ox 000 4. Ox 000 City: Los Account Number: City: Los Angeles Note: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Baok Assignments: Washington, D. C. 20231 Atty Docket No. 42P12237 4. UBLLE 0000063 9565555 4. 00 D	3. Nature of Conveyance	
Security Agreement       Change of Name       City: Santa Clara       State/Provence:       CA_ZIP: 92052.         Execution Date(s):       6/13/02       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       Total inumber of applications and patents involved:       Total inumber of applications and patents applications and patents applications and patents involved:       Total inumber of applicati		Clara, CA 95052
□ Other:       Country: LISA         Execution Date(s): <u>6/13/02</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       □ Yes       No         4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): :       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       .         A. Patent Application No.(s)       09/866,505       .       B. Patent No.(s)       .         09/866,505       Additional numbers attached?       □ Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         Name:       Bit Ref (37 CFR 3.41)540.00       □         Internal Address:       120 Witshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor       .         City:       Los Angeles       State:       California       Zip: 90025         8. Deposit Account Number:       Crit       □       .         1111:       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Cool       □         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       .         Maik C. Van Ness       Mail address is a fore corrided with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Cormissioner of Patents, Box Assignments       .       Date         Maik docouments to be recor		City: Santa Clara State/Provence: CA Zip: 95052.
Execution Date(s): <u>6/13/02</u> A Application Number(s) or patent number(s): :   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   A. Patent Application No.(s)   09/866,505   Additional numbers attached?   Yes   Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP   Internal Address:   Internal Address:   Street Address:   Idditional zp: 90025   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)540.00 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)540.00 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)540.00 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] 9. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)540.00 9. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)540.00 9. Total number attached? 9. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] 10. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)540.00 9. Total number attached? 9. Total number attached? 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)540.00 10. ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10. Case CERTFICATE OF MAILING 10. Case Certificate of MAILING 10. Date 10. D		
<ol> <li>Application Number(s) or patent number(s):         <ul> <li>If this document is being flied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li></ul></li></ol>		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/866,505       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved; []         Name:       Billedy, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved; []         Street Address:       12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor       7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00         City:       Los Angeles       State:       California         Zip:       90025       8. Deposit Account Number:       11         02-2666       Classical Control Number:       11         01       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       22         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document:       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         Mark C. Van Ness       Signature       71/16/02       Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments       Washington, DC. 20231         PINELLER 00000623 0966505       4.00 P       Date       Commissioner for Patents, Washing	4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): :	
09/866,505         Additional numbers attached? Yes No         5. Name and across of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Street Address:       12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor         City: Los Angeles       State: California         Zip: 90025       02-2666         Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Number:         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       02-2666         9. Statement and signature.       7. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Signature       71/16/02         Name of Person Signing       Signature       71/16/02         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments       First CLASS CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN (37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a))         I hereby certify that this correspondence to hold with the Unite State Postate Service       Signature         On       Washington, D.C. 20231       First CLASS CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN (37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a))         Internal Address: 0.00000         Atty Docket No. 42P12237         0 <t< td=""><td>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</td><td>ation, the execution date of the application is:</td></t<>	If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maled:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Street Address:       12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor       7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)540.00         City:       Los Angeles       State:         California       Zip: 90025         8. Deposit Account Number:       1         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Number:       1         0. ONOT USE THIS SPACE       0         9. Statement and signature.       70 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)540.00         Mark C. Van Ness       Markingan, D.C. 20231       7116 / O.Z.         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments       Date         Washington, D.C. 20231       FIRST CLASS CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN (37 CFR.§ 1.8(a))       1 hereby certify that this correspondence in heim with the United State Pockal Service on the state formation to: Assistant Commissioner for Patenta, Washington, D.C. 20231         Atty Docket No. 42P12237       90.00 0P       I hereby cerify that this correspondence in heim withet		B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Blakely, Sokoloff, Tavlor & Zafman LLP         Internal Address:		s attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No
Street Address:       12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor         City:       Los Angeles       State:       California       Zip: 90025         8.       Deposit Account Number:       City:		
Street Address:       12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor         City:       Los Angeles       State:       California       Zip: 90025         8.       Deposit Account Number:       City:	Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Ploor City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 02-2666 02-2666 02-2666 02-2666 02-2666 02-2666 02-2666 02-2666 02-2666 0 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Mark C. Van Ness Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Atty Docket No. 42P12237 8 UNRELER 0000083 69665505 40.00 00 40.00 00 40.00 00 Commissioner for Patents, Washington, UC 2023 On Commissioner f		
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025 0. Deposit Account Number. 0. Deposit	Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	
02-2666         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depoed account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Mark of Person Signing       To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Mark of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:         Image: Colspan="2">Name of Person Signing         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231         FIRST CLASS CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN         (37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a))         I hereby certify that this correspondence in being with the United States Postal Service         Atty Docket No. 42P12237         Image: Class Certificate of pages including cover sheet information to:         Atty Docket No. 42P12237         Image: Class Certificate of pages including cover sheet information to:         Atty Docket No. 42P12237         Image: Class Certificate of pages         Image: Class Certificate of pages         Image: Class Certificate of pages <t< td=""><td>City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025</td><td></td></t<>	City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Image: Comparison of the original document         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Image: Comparison of the original correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Image: Comparison of the original correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Image: Comparison of the original correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Image: Comparison of the original correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Image: Comparison of the original correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Image: Comparison of the original correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Image: Comparison of the original correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Image: Comparison of the original correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Mark C. Van Ness       Image: Comparison of the original correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document         Atty Docket No. 42P12237       Image: Comparison of the original correct and any tregiment and true corecord document or correct and and tregiment a		02-2666
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Mark C. Van Ness Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 FIRST CLASS CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN (37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a)) I hereby certify that this correspondence in beind with the United States Postal Service sufficient protage in envelope addressed the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 2023 On		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition account)
To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document          Mark C. Van Ness       7/16/02         Name of Person Signing       2         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       2         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       FIRST CLASS CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN (37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a))         I hereby certify that this correspondence ic being with the Unit'ad States Postal Service       1         40.00 (IP       1         Atty Docket No. 42P12237       1         I hereby certify that this correspondence ic being with the Unit'ad States Postal Service       1         Mail documents       40.00 (IP         I hereby certify that this correspondence ic being with the Unit'ad States Postal Service       1         Name of Person Mailing Correspondence       <	DO NOT	r USE THIS SPACE TO O
Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 FIRST CLASS CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN (37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a)) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being with the United States Postal Service sufficient postage in an envelope addressed of the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, Dic 2023 On	To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is tru document           Mark C. Van Ness           Name of Person Signing	<u>Signature</u> 7/16/02 Date
Washington, D.C. 20231         Atty Docket No. 42P12237         R UNUELLER 00000023 99665505         40.00 00         40.00 00         On         Date of Deposit         Asymptotic Person Mailing Correspondence         Name of Person Mailing Correspondence         Suppart ENT		
Atty Docket No. 42P12237 (37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a)) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being with the United States Postal Service sufficient postage in the envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 2023 On		aton D.C. 20231
2 LNJELLER 00000023 09666505       I hereby certify that this correspondence is being with the United States Postal Service         40.00 UP       Sufficient postage in the envelope addressed on the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, Dio 2023         On       Mark 16, 2023         On       Date of Deposit         Name of Person Mailing Correspondence       Mark 16, 2023         Support FENT       Date	Atty Docket No. 42P12237	(37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a) )
40.00 00 40.00	0 1 MET 1 ER 00000023 89665505	I have he cartify that this correspondence is being o
On <u>July 16, 20</u> Date of Deposit <u>April Moviet</u> Name of Person Mailing Correspondence Objectionly 7/14 SHPARTENT Date		with the United States Postal Service
ADVILVOVIEN Name of Person Mailing Correspondent (Storig Under 7/12 Sippart ENT) Date		on July 16, 201
SPATENT Date		Arri I Worley
STATEN N		Name of Person Mailing Correspondence
STATEN N		(dorifuorley 7/16

**1** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Xircom, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application Number <u>09/866,505</u>.

and all divisions, continuations, and renewals thereof, and all proceeds therefor (including but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits) and all United States and foreign letters patents which may be granted on the applications in a country foreign to the United States,

and all reissues, extensions thereof, and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the Letters Patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit to their successors, assigns and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at Shousand Ooks, CA (city and state) this 13 June 2002 day of

Xircom, Inc. hathan 🕅 Freeman *ontroller* 

## PATENT REEL: 013103 FRAME: 0779

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002**